
Back to Search School List Compare Entities Download

   School and/or District Comparison

Up to 3 entities can be chosen for comparison

Selection 1
State of NH

Selection 2
Clark-Wilkins School

Selection 3
New Boston Central School

TITLE I STATUS
A Title I status designates a school receiving federal funds for Title I students. A school with this designation has a large concentration of low-income students that will receive

supplemental funds to assist in meeting student's educational goals

Title I Title I

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT
Academic Achievement in NH is measured by examining both student performance and student participation on state assessments. Student Performance measures the percentage of

proficiency in the 3 subject areas of Math, English Language Arts, and Science

DLM Participation - ELA

DLM Participation - Math
ELA Participation Rate

ELA Proficiency

English Language Proficiency (ACCESS test)
First Year Exemption - ELA

First Year Exemption - Math
Math Participation Rate

Math Proficiency

Science Participation Rate
Science Proficiency

N/A

92%

92%

86%

51%

40%

37%

28.99%

0.310

0.80%
0.80% DLM Participation - ELA

DLM Participation - Math
ELA Participation Rate

ELA Proficiency

English Language Proficiency (ACCESS test)
First Year Exemption - ELA

First Year Exemption - Math
Math Participation Rate

Math Proficiency

Science Participation Rate
Science Proficiency N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

*N

98%

96%

1.10%
1.10%

73%

65%

DLM Participation - ELA

DLM Participation - Math
ELA Participation Rate

ELA Proficiency

English Language Proficiency (ACCESS test)
First Year Exemption - ELA

First Year Exemption - Math
Math Participation Rate

Math Proficiency

Science Participation Rate
Science Proficiency

N/A
N/A

N/A

100%

100%

100%

1.30%
1.30%

71%

64%

53%

COLLEGE & CAREER READINESS
College and career ready indicators show students that graduate from high school are prepared to enter and succeed in post-secondary opportunities. To be college and career ready,

students must graduate with knowledge, skills, and dispositions necessary to succeed.

Dropout Rate

Five-Year Graduation Rate

Four-Year Graduation Rate

Postsecondary Enrollment *CS

89.63%

87.16%

1.51%

EDUCATOR PROFILES
The following indicators help to present a profile of the teaching staff. All metrics are presented as a percentage of classes offered in the school, not as a percentage of the total number of

educators or teachers

Average Teacher Salary

Classes by Educators Certified in the Subject

Classes by Educators on an Intern Path

Classes by Experienced Educators

$62695.41

93.16%

81.99%

2.38%

Average Teacher Salary

Classes by Educators Certified in the Subject

Classes by Educators on an Intern Path

Classes by Experienced Educators

$74537.00

100.00%

85.52%

0.00%

Average Teacher Salary

Classes by Educators Certified in the Subject

Classes by Educators on an Intern Path

Classes by Experienced Educators 93.97%

$60473.00

98.81%

1.72%

SCHOOL ENVIRONMENT
A school environment is broadly characterized by its facilities, classrooms, school-based health supports, and disciplinary policies and practices. It is a key factor in creating a physically

and emotionally safe, well disciplined environment that is conducive to learning and growth

Average Class Size

Expulsion Rate

In School Suspension Rate
Incidents of Violence

Out of School Suspension Rate

7358

16.8

4.00%

3.23%

0.00%
Average Class Size

Expulsion Rate

In School Suspension Rate
Incidents of Violence

Out of School Suspension Rate

19.9
0.00%

2

1.12%

0.48%

Average Class Size

Expulsion Rate

In School Suspension Rate
Incidents of Violence

Out of School Suspension Rate

19.0
0.00%

2

0.23%

0.00%

FINANCE
Expenditures and Revenues as reported on each school district's Annual Financial Report (DOE-25).  Cost per Pupil represents current expenditures less tuition and transportation costs.

Capital and debt service are not current expenditures and are not included

Cost Per Pupil

Total Expenditures

Total Revenues *CS

*CS

*CS Cost Per Pupil

Total Expenditures *CS

*CS Cost Per Pupil

Total Expenditures *CS

*CS

ACADEMIC GROWTH
The Mean Growth Percentile (MGP) for students offers a dynamic way of looking at academic growth by comparing a student’s growth with that of his or her academic peers. The MGP is

only used for students in grades 4-8 and requires two consecutive years of assessment results

ELA Growth

Math Growth 50

50 ELA Growth

Math Growth 63

54 ELA Growth

Math Growth

56

54

PROFILE
District and school profiles showing October 1st enrollment counts and student demographic information

Total Student Enrollment

Population By Gender
Female
Male

Population By
Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaskan
Asian or Pacific Islander
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Multiple Races
White

Population By Subgroup

Economically Disadvantaged
English Language Learners
Homeless
Migrant
Military Connected
Students in Foster Care
Students with Disabilities

168621

51.51%
48.49%

<10%
<10%
<10%
<10%
<10%

83.39%

<10%
<10%
<10%
<10%
<10%
23.08%

19.07%

Total Student Enrollment

Population By Gender
Female
Male

Population By
Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaskan
Asian or Pacific Islander
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Multiple Races
White

Population By Subgroup

Economically Disadvantaged
English Language Learners
Homeless
Migrant
Military Connected
Students in Foster Care
Students with Disabilities

671

54.11%
46.19%

<10%
<10%

<10%
*N

*N

89.99%

N/A
<10%

<10%

*N

*N
*N

15.40%

Total Student Enrollment

Population By Gender
Female
Male

Population By
Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaskan
Asian or Pacific Islander
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Multiple Races
White

Population By Subgroup

Economically Disadvantaged
English Language Learners
Homeless
Migrant
Military Connected
Students in Foster Care
Students with Disabilities

499

54.71%
45.29%

>90%
<10%
<10%
*N
*N
*N

N/A
N/A

<10%

<10%

*N

*N

19.84%

ESSA Indicators
These are used in the School Accountability system, in accordance with the Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA) as key metrics to measure school performance. Performance on each

indicator ranges from Level 1 (lowest) to Level 4 (highest)

Achievement Rating
College and Career Readiness Rating
English Language Proficiency Rating
Equity Rating
Graduation Rate Rating
Growth Rating

N/A

N/A
*N

3

3

3

ESSA Status: Additional Targeted Support and Improvement

Achievement Rating
College and Career Readiness Rating
English Language Proficiency Rating
Equity Rating
Graduation Rate Rating
Growth Rating

N/A

N/A
N/A

3

3

3

ESSA Status: Good Standing

Contact New Hampshire DOE
NH-DOE Homepage

E-mail NH-DOE

Facebook Page

Additional Resources
NH State Report

iPlatform

Training Page

iReport Video

Have Feedback or Requests?
Let us know!

Clark-Wilkins SchoolState of New Hampshire

Select Year 2022

DOWNLOAD PDF

Top 25% Middle 50% Lower 25%

OVERVIEW PROFILE ACHIEVEMENT GROWTH ENVIRONMENT EDUCATOR COLLEGE FINANCE IDEA ESSAIDEA ESSA


