

# School and/or District Comparison

DOWNLOAD PDF

OVERVIEW PROFILE ACHIEVEMENT GROWTH ENVIRONMENT EDUCATOR COLLEGE FINANCE IDEA ESSA

Up to 3 entities can be chosen for comparison Top 25% Middle 50% Lower 25%

**Selection 1** State of NH **Selection 2** Clark-Wilkins School **Selection 3** New Boston Central School

## State of New Hampshire Clark-Wilkins School

### PROFILE

District and school profiles showing October 1st enrollment counts and student demographic information

State of New Hampshire			Clark-Wilkins School		
Total Student Enrollment	168621		671		489
Population By Gender	Female 48.43%		Female 46.19%		Female 45.20%
	Male 51.51%		Male 54.11%		Male 54.71%
Population By Race/Ethnicity	American Indian or Alaskan Asian or Pacific Islander <10%		American Indian or Alaskan *N		American Indian or Alaskan *N
	Black or African American <10%		Asian or Pacific Islander <10%		Asian or Pacific Islander *N
	Hispanic or Latino <10%		Black or African American *N		Black or African American *N
	Multiple Races <10%		Hispanic or Latino <10%		Hispanic or Latino <10%
	White 83.39%		Multiple Races <10%		Multiple Races <10%
Economically Disadvantaged	23.03%		White 89.99%		White >90%
English Language Learners	<10%		Economically Disadvantaged <10%		Economically Disadvantaged <10%
Homeless	<10%		English Language Learners *N		English Language Learners *N
Population By Subgroup	Migrant <10%		Homeless *N		Homeless N/A
	Military Connected <10%		Migrant N/A		Migrant N/A
	Students in Foster Care <10%		Military Connected <10%		Military Connected <10%
	Students with Disabilities 19.07%		Students in Foster Care *N		Students in Foster Care *N
			Students with Disabilities 15.40%		Students with Disabilities 19.84%

### SCHOOL ENVIRONMENT

A school environment is broadly characterized by its facilities, classrooms, school-based health supports, and disciplinary policies and practices. It is a key factor in creating a physically and emotionally safe, well disciplined environment that is conducive to learning and growth

Average Class Size	16.8	Average Class Size	19.9	Average Class Size	19.0
Expulsion Rate	0.00%	Expulsion Rate	0.00%	Expulsion Rate	0.00%
In School Suspension Rate	3.23%	In School Suspension Rate	0.48%	In School Suspension Rate	0.00%
Incidents of Violence	7358	Incidents of Violence	2	Incidents of Violence	2
Out of School Suspension Rate	4.00%	Out of School Suspension Rate	1.12%	Out of School Suspension Rate	0.23%

### STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

Academic Achievement in NH is measured by examining both student performance and student participation on state assessments. Student Performance measures the percentage of proficiency in the 3 subject areas of Math, English Language Arts, and Science

DLM Participation - ELA	0.80%	DLM Participation - ELA	1.10%	DLM Participation - ELA	1.30%
DLM Participation - Math	0.80%	DLM Participation - Math	1.10%	DLM Participation - Math	1.30%
ELA Participation Rate	92%	ELA Participation Rate	96%	ELA Participation Rate	100%
ELA Proficiency	51%	ELA Proficiency	65%	ELA Proficiency	71%
English Language Proficiency (ACCESS test)	28.99%	English Language Proficiency (ACCESS test)	*N	English Language Proficiency (ACCESS test)	N/A
First Year Exemption - ELA	0.310	First Year Exemption - ELA	*N	First Year Exemption - ELA	N/A
First Year Exemption - Math	N/A	First Year Exemption - Math	N/A	First Year Exemption - Math	N/A
Math Participation Rate	92%	Math Participation Rate	98%	Math Participation Rate	100%
Math Proficiency	40%	Math Proficiency	73%	Math Proficiency	64%
Science Participation Rate	86%	Science Participation Rate	N/A	Science Participation Rate	100%
Science Proficiency	37%	Science Proficiency	N/A	Science Proficiency	53%

### ACADEMIC GROWTH

The Mean Growth Percentile (MGP) for students offers a dynamic way of looking at academic growth by comparing a student's growth with that of his or her academic peers. The MGP is only used for students in grades 4-8 and requires two consecutive years of assessment results

ELA Growth	50	ELA Growth	54	ELA Growth	56
Math Growth	50	Math Growth	63	Math Growth	54

### COLLEGE & CAREER READINESS

College and career ready indicators show students that graduate from high school are prepared to enter and succeed in post-secondary opportunities. To be college and career ready, students must graduate with knowledge, skills, and dispositions necessary to succeed.

Dropout Rate	1.51%		
Five-Year Graduation Rate	89.63%		
Four-Year Graduation Rate	87.16%		
Postsecondary Enrollment	*CS		

### EDUCATOR PROFILES

The following indicators help to present a profile of the teaching staff. All metrics are presented as a percentage of classes offered in the school, not as a percentage of the total number of educators or teachers

Average Teacher Salary	\$62695.41	Average Teacher Salary	\$74537.00	Average Teacher Salary	\$60473.00
Classes by Educators Certified in the Subject	93.16%	Classes by Educators Certified in the Subject	100.00%	Classes by Educators Certified in the Subject	98.81%
Classes by Educators on an Intern Path	2.38%	Classes by Educators on an Intern Path	0.00%	Classes by Educators on an Intern Path	1.72%
Classes by Experienced Educators	81.99%	Classes by Experienced Educators	85.52%	Classes by Experienced Educators	93.97%

### FINANCE

Expenditures and Revenues as reported on each school district's Annual Financial Report (DOE-25). Cost per Pupil represents current expenditures less tuition and transportation costs. Capital and debt service are not current expenditures and are not included

Cost Per Pupil	*CS	Cost Per Pupil	*CS	Cost Per Pupil	*CS
Total Expenditures	*CS	Total Expenditures	*CS	Total Expenditures	*CS
Total Revenues	*CS	Total Expenditures	*CS	Total Expenditures	*CS

### TITLE I STATUS

A Title I status designates a school receiving federal funds for Title I students. A school with this designation has a large concentration of low-income students that will receive supplemental funds to assist in meeting student's educational goals

	Title I	Title I
--	---------	---------

### ESSA Indicators

These are used in the School Accountability system, in accordance with the Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA) as key metrics to measure school performance. Performance on each indicator ranges from Level 1 (lowest) to Level 4 (highest)

Achievement Rating	3	Achievement Rating	3
College and Career Readiness Rating	N/A	College and Career Readiness Rating	N/A
English Language Proficiency Rating	*N	English Language Proficiency Rating	N/A
Equity Rating	3	Equity Rating	3
Graduation Rate Rating	N/A	Graduation Rate Rating	N/A
Growth Rating	3	Growth Rating	3
ESSA Status: Additional Targeted Support and Improvement		ESSA Status: Good Standing	

Contact New Hampshire DOE

[NH-DOE Homepage](#)

[E-mail NH-DOE](#)

[Facebook Page](#)

Additional Resources

[NH State Report](#)

[iPlatform](#)

[Training Page](#)

[iReport Video](#)

Have Feedback or Requests?

[Let us know!](#)